
STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ~:7t_..tul....i2... .
Date filed Lf-9- . 71:::, .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order 9...:::~..8..::-.9..Jo. Vol. ..:2..1 , page ~7a
Date for application of water ./f?..-::..l:::..7....7. .
Proof mailed 7-::::. ?Z-:..$..7 .
Proof received f?.v..t./f./:J.B.13.. - .
Certificate issued Vol. , page .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of- stream f2.t..~1:i_«l..J e .
Trib. of County of ...~ .

Use ··:-~ ····---··········· ····-····· ········;~··;······

Quantity of water No. of acres .

Name of ditch ~.D ~ .

Date of priority ..a/.....:l.'.f../.2.?.U? £.:l.?e.c: ~.../.Z.4?.Z .

In name ot .<eat±a...2ea..es..latte.a.t...
r.,,t,.- v,.,, D,'<-lc.

P.£?..$.,:-:fr.~.k .i?..v. Adjudication, Vol. ..-./..f. , page ....2....

App. No. ·······················-··· Per. No Cert. No..g.f..qt(-s-
Certificate cancelled ·······················································-···························

Notation made on record by .

Date

TOTAL ...

Dato

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

Recel.Pt No.

CheekNo.

.. ......__._ '"' ..

l========t·····························--·····

Cert. Fee
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.... ''
4.: »' · '

:sEPORE THE WATER RESOURCES·, DIREC':OR.O"i1 OREGOll'
(.

Proolt Coun:t,y .
s ,"

• •,r ,I

IN THE MAT'.rER OF THE APPLICATION I .
OF DAiim AND ANNETTE~S.,(CENTRAL . , ... · :··
OREGON IRRIGATION DISERIO) FOR IHE -: '· : -' • ··
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE lN,'..PIAOE.- OF USE .
.OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIV.ER .. . ' '

nee toe teer eat eat tat

· ORDER. APPROVINO: ·
TRANSFER 110. '.3389

: On April ~' 1976, Ds..1.e and. Annette _L:.mdruo filo«l an application in

the off'iee of the We.tor Rosoureos Director for tho appJ:'.O'VD.l of c oh!lngo in. . .. . ,.

place_ of uoe of uater from Dooehutea Riv_er, · -~~t to the prov.i.oiono of

ORS 540.510 to 540530,

· ..By Deorae· of the Circuit Court for'Doaohutee Counw, Orosan, ontorod

September. 30, ,1958, In the rmtter- of· the DctGrmin:;,,tion of thQ Rola"~vo Righto
. . '

' .
to the Use of the Dechxte River and its ixibutrio, a water zight ms

-· . -
established in the nsme o Contra?Oregon Irrigation D!triot or tho use

. .
of the Tr.lte:f'S, ef-Desehutos River :for the irrigationof, among other lmldo,

10,0 acres inI NE; of Section 25, Township 15 South, Range 24 Fast, ii,
. .

with da'\le• crt priQ~ty of Ootobe:r ,1, l900, and·Doeembe~ a, 1907, WJ an.dWlCCd
. .

bJ' cerUftaate of water right :record.eel at Paga· 29052; Vol\1119 21, State Record.

ot Water Rlgbt OU'tUicate■• !ha• lazld• a1■o llaw a anappl.ellllntal d.41bt UD4er

permit lo, 23256 to the use ot Ula •ter ■tore4 1D Ozue Pnir.le Be8U"t'Oir w11ih

a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These land ere imgate4 bJ' IINl18
ot the Central Ore~ oam1.

The applicante herein, contract puJ;'Chaaera o~ the lm14a a'boft

deeor1bed,. propose to tl'Bnf!lfer the. mtor.rtght thcre:trcm, without loos of
priority, to 10110 aorco in im¼ .SE¼ of Section 25, To\1n0hip l5 South, :Bmlgo l4

------'L.______



Notioo· bl publication ac provid~ by ORS 540.520 v.as not (31ven ill
. -

connection with this epploatioa oz the reason chat paid section provide,, . ' . . .

notice is not required on~ applicati~ for a change in plooe of uee of water.

~'ho lmldo im"Olvatl hereinm m.thin .tho bounde.r'J.eo of ~ Central

Oregon Im.ga:t1Qn. Diotrict cmcJ. .the Bonrd of Directors ~f .C3id District c.pproved.

the proposed .change 1n place of U£-e ~f water e.t s regule.r maetbJg h0ld
· · · · ·

Rebrury 4, 1976

Vernon and Sylvie.A. Pura, mortgagee om titlo holder of the lands

submitted written approval o the change inplace of use .
. .

1lo objection having been led and it appearing tht the proposed
' .

ch0.1:!ge·1n place of·use of trater ~y.be i!m.de Without injury to rud.8tulg rtgbta,. ' . ~ . : '

the eppliooti.on should ~e app-r-o.vod•.

NCiN, !I!HEREFORE, it hert,by ie,··OllDEBED tbo.t th-'<> 1,ropoNd ohaiige in. ·~ . . , . . : .

place of use of meter ia al'FO'ftd and theater right here:Ln'bet0re 4eacr1W

•• appurtuant to 10.0 acre■ in IWi- Di- ot S.ction 25, fowubip 15 lauth,

llange 1.4 But, •••• , with 4awa 0~ priorlv ot Ootobff 31, 1900, and Dec•ber 2,

1907, be severed therefrom and imltaneculy end without loss of priority

tranaterred to 200 acres in pt BEi- ot SecUan 251 TOWD.llb1p 15 South,

Range lA Ea.et, W.M.

It is PURTHER ORDERED that mid water so tranaterred aball be

applied to bene:ticial use on o~ before October 1, 1977,.

I ie FURTHER ORDERED that upon ~oeipt of proof satisfactory to

the Vlater Reeourcee Director o complete application of water to beneficial. uae ·
. '

on the lame to wbioh the wator· 1e tranaterred hereby, a certificate of •ter

right will be iawed to the Central. Oregon Irrigation Diatriot confirDd.rlB th1■·

am prior chlmge• w1tb1n the Diatrict.

Dated at Salem, Ongon, tbi• 28th 4(Q' of September, 1976.

/fl/ JAMES E. SEXSOli
Director



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Name: DALE LANDRUS

Address: Route 1, Box 353, Powell Butte, Oregon 97753

c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District, Bob Anderson, Asst. Manager

P.O. Box 548, Redmond, Oregon 97756

Source of Supply: Deschutes River and Crane Prairie Reservoir

Tributary of: Columbia River

Transfers: 3389, 4396

Priority Dates: October 31, 1900, December 2, 1907 and February 28, 1913

Use: Irrigation of 20.0 acres

Location and Point of Diversion: Central Oregon Canal

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

10.0 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4 (T-4396)
3.7 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4 (T-3389)
6.3 acres NE l/4 SE 1/4 (T-3389)

Section 25
Township 15 South, Range 14 East, WM

dayg ""A2re z,errs
Hezt,fit

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change in place of use approved by the
order of the Water Resources Director entered September 28, 1976 and March 12,
1980; I know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

set my hand this yy
{

Leg~r~described lands

2641A



. ...

,
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE FRCM DESCHUTES RIVER

Transfer No••3~36w9:..,___
/

1. Name Dale and Annette Landrus

2. Source of Supply Deschutes River

(!]} I,[) County __c_roo_k _

Address Powell Butte, Oregon

----- , Trib. of -------------
4. Use __irr.......,.i=ga.,..ti=· o=n,____o__, --~---6='0.....:.... .;..o_o__"""A.........C-_' _

3. Amount of Water Priority Date October 31, 1900 and Decem-
----------- Eer 2, 1907

5. Proposed Point of Diversion -----------------------

6. Place of Use

1-2052

;- 3311 v"'

-r-,f3q& v

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use far Which
Transfer Made

as

- - - - . - -..., . _.,. r.• L'.'.l ~-.. .:,.c, J.U.u

J.5S I )4 25 NE 5 ,,- I 6.3Acc:.
I I If II NW s;:; 3,.7 /IC..

--;c;;;/ie_
-,i_..

/5 s 11-£ :25 SE NE 1.9 OOEtf /&REG
r, f , Ir A/ES£ /8.D o0ReRG

( I I ( ' I SW s 2C:,.9 I I , .
3 5€ 7. 0,,,,, t ! l

La5.1 ace :Ac-.
e___ , ,., •



I ., •

3-rtc ·. ~~~
~-- G-,'cls:c~ {'.:I\w-\'c.... ~ - . . -

. -11 ' I i, -\_ ·,Q \~. \,'->'-.'-QI'\
I\ ' - : / CA .t_ <,.. -\i.~ . w~ U-;\J-.Q../\ !'.) mCllJl"l lwv-- I !('_;) cu')Q..) ..., L\.S\.\~~'::,.
~ '-D ~ .-,n <- 0~ ·\:.::, ,..:fl'

630> &td(4 •>
~~e ·. ({ 0 ~ GvvJ-v f\t 3 X z_ "70 {>~-\. C ~ )
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NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. ..3d'J?9

Ii D4,lc::... .CA7,,,a"k/z. .5 hereby certify thatt 7,
on-=-=<,~ l , 1~:lZ>, the water has been applied to the lands to

which the water right was transferred by an order of the State Engineer

dates~4½.QS-, /97/o approving an application for a change in place

of use of water from(\ tv n E. ,k. ;) s- T. t~s. R14
$}y 23, /9 2±

Date Signature



T-3387
:.,;. ,. ' '1

.I

H g
E: - -, --,..-:,' .J . '. : ~ ),t~ :,"\.,.,.

PR 01976
;\f~J\TER RESOU:-:'CES DEPT

....~ SAL!::i\J, o:.:::so;~

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

~ .We., Dale..and ..Annette..Landrus - .
(Nome of applicant)

Powell Butte
of ································································-··································, County of(Posto!flce)

Crook

State of ~~.~.~~·~·············• do hereby make application for change .

in place of use
<In point of diversion: place ot use; use heretofore made of the water>

1. The source of present water right is ~.i::~.~.~.~.~~·~···~·~~.~ .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ;.~!..~.~~.~~.:I.Q .
(Irrl11at1on; Mlnln11; Power; Mn11u.!ncturln11: etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ~.~!:'.~E~.! ..g~~.~.~!:1 ~~.~~.! .

4. 'The point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S'.) <E. orW.)

corner of being within the .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of .
(No. N, or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE! NW\4 sw, SE\• NE% NW, sw SE% NE NW\'c SW\, SE% NE±, NW, sw% SE3

15 14 25 10

-
1

I 19= -r;,,,, . J ~ ­ ' )../',,,. D;> l,l.,,, -
........... .......... .....J .

o::.___ .fr.I ' ..G.9 ...1; 1 /............._._ •./..'.1.•• - ----·- - --· .......,_
NOTE: If you own leH thari\~-acre tracts, attach a description of your land aa It ap/ha !n your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? c;:.!?.':!:l!.;i;".~~.t..P..Yr.R.tl~.!=?.'?.;J; .
(If not owner, exp lain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ....':l.ll!.lL

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? O.c.:t Jl., 19.0.0 and.. .D.~.Q 2., .l~.0.7. .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? N.o If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit ..

Form 111-2M--8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? No If so, give number of certificate .
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.......Yes....... If so, give title of proceedings .........adjudicati.an...af...the...Deschutes..River..................
CYcsorNo) Wm. Deitz Page 40

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .N.CID.Supplemental..Page..l+-E................
(If not, 11lve nnme)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.) ·

Twp. Rane sec. l,wit,Il?rtI,sh,l,fl.

15 14 25 10
-··--- ·------· ----··- ·-----·-+--··-

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, I! the application Is for change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the ..
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No, N. or S.) (No. E or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..

16. If not the owner of the land onwhich the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on ..

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 I nppllcatlon Ja for change In use or pince of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? \\I.Q ..
(Answer Yes orNo)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

ed
-- -

Title Vern Pura Permission attach

:

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are.................mgr_beneficial_U@.........

···················--··········· .. ·······••·•··········· .

...................................................................................................................................................................................................~ .



•
AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

h ,DaleLandrus_and."!nnette.Landrus................................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

.~....~..e~·······················:······

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand™tt·"'f:···· day of··-·~~""··/········• 19.ZhKi[A.a,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..£.t:!:.... day of ;l..~7 , 19.7.'.'~
[Notarial Seal] ...~.C~~asao• •

My commission expires¥..:...¢..1.?l.Z.;f......
Rpproved by the hoard firectors at a regular meeting held

Rem~rks ····•···•·••·················-·······-············································-················•
February +, 1976.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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NEIL OOl.OSCHMIOT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 3, 1988

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Bob Anderson, Ass't Manager
P. O. Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

REFERENCE: File T-3389

PHONE7g-3739

On July 27, 1987, we mailed you the proof of appropriation of
water form in connection with Transfer 3389, together with
instructions that it be examined, signed and returned, if correct.

Without the proof signed by the legal owner of the lands involved,
it may not be possible for the lands to be included in the
eventual certificate of water right to the District. Please give
this matter your prompt attention.

P.S. The off map adjustment for T-3389 submitted September 1 for
the NWl/4 NEl/4 of Section 25, T15S, RI4E. W.M. has been examined.
Although we normally will not allow any change after the order
this one does not appear to cause any harm and will be allowed.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE
Senior Water Right Specialist

BAE: cle

cc: Bob Main, Watermaater District 11



"
CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT,,

woNoAt cononoN orTE srAre orocoN it;ot_ilk/Fl]
847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P.O. BOX 548

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONE: 548-6047

September 1 , 19 88

Bruce Estes; Survey Senior Chief, Esq.
Water Resources Departrrent
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: File I-3389

i» i

I , I , , )LJ

Dear Bruce;

I am enclosing an amended map to accanpany the above numbered
file. I know thati the Department prefers not to alter the files,
rut this map more nearly represents the areas which were dried up
by the transfer.

Yours Truly,

€..An­
Rotert A. Anderson
Assistant Manager

RAA: jma

Enclosure: map

File: 400



T. /55.,R. /4£.,WM.

l---------+--25--------1

NORT H

5CL:
r"=132o'

OFF MAP FOR TR2. 3389

REV. JULY I988

I, James R. Tye, Certified Water Right Examiner
in the State of Oregon, hereby certify the above
application map was prepared under my direct
supervision in cooperation with Central Oregon
Irrigation Discrict.

The preparation of this map is for the purpose
of identifying the location of the water right
only and has no intent to provide dimensions or
locations of property ownership lines.

Water Righ
189
, Nr,

JamesR. Tye
May 17, 1988

OF OR

Drawn b •o. (O erNo.22&.D&.B. A.

unCountrvEngineering&Surveying, Inc.
1 SE PARRELL II< AD BEND OREGON 382-8882


